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SERVICE LIST
(Updated November 23 28 30, 
December 6, 7, 2018)
	TO:
	DME LIMITED PARTNERSHIP, DME GENERAL PARTNER INC., ATLANTIC SYSTEMS MANUFACTURING (2016) LTD., DME CANADA ACQUISITIONS INC. and DME US HOLDCO INC.
c/o DME Limited Partnership
54 Hillstrom Avenue
Charlottetown, PE C1E 2C6

Harry Yanowitz
Tel: 902-628-6900 
Email: YanowitzH@dme.ca 

David Green
Tel: 902-628-6900 Ext. 227
Email: GreenD@dme.ca 

Peter Toombs
Tel: 902-628-6900 Ext. 223
Email: ToombsP@dme.ca 


	AND TO:
	ALVAREZ & MARSAL CANADA INC.
Royal Bank Plaza, South Tower
200 Bay Street, Suite 2900
Toronto, ON  M5J 2J1

Al Hutchens
Email: ahutchens@alvarezandmarsal.com 
Joshua Nevsky
Email: jnevsky@alvarezandmarsal.com 

Anthony Tillman
Email: atillman@alvarezandmarsal.com

The Court-appointed Receiver 


	AND TO:
	COX & PALMER
Dominion Building
97 Queen Street, Suite 600
Charlottetown, PE  C1A 4A9

Pamela J. Williams, Q.C.  
Tel: 902 629 3916
Email: pwilliams@coxandpalmer.com  

George L. Cooper, Q.C. 
Tel:	506-863-0793
Email: gcooper@coxandpalmer.com  

PEI Lawyers for Alvarez & Marsal Canada Inc., as Court-appointed Receiver 


	AND TO:
	MLT AIKINS llp
1800 – 355 Burrard Street
Vancouver, BC  V6C 2G8

Williams E.J. Skelly
Tel: 604-608-4597
Email: wskelly@mltaikins.com

BC Lawyers for Royal Bank of Canada


	AND TO:
	Aird & berlis llp
Brookfield Place
181 Bay Street, Suite 1800
Toronto, ON  M5J 2T9

Steven Graff
Tel:  416-865-3082
Fax: 416-863-1515
Email: sgraff@airdberlis.com 

Kyle Plunkett
Tel: 416-865-3406
Fax: 416-863-1515
Email: kplunkett@airdberlis.com 

Lawyers for Royal Bank of Canada 


	AND TO:
	ROYAL BANK OF CANADA
222 Bay Street, 24th Floor
Toronto, ON  M5K 1G8
Gary Ivany
Email: gary.ivany@rbc.com 
Alicia Du
Email: alicia.du@rbc.com  

	AND TO:
	MINISTRY OF FINANCE (ONTARIO)
Legal Service Branch
33 King Street West, 6th Floor
Oshawa, ON  L1H 8H5

Kevin O’Hara
Tel: 905-433-6934
Fax: 905-436-4510
Email: kevin.ohara@ontario.ca 


	AND TO:
	DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
Counsel for the Canada Revenue Agency
The Exchange Tower
130 King Street West, Suite 3400
PO Box 36
Toronto, ON  M5X 1K6

Diane Winters
Tel: 416-973-3172
Fax: 416-973-0810
Email: diane.winters@justice.gc.ca


	AND TO:
	CLEARSPRING CAPITAL PARTNERS III L.P.
333 Bay Street, Suite 640
Toronto, ON  M5H 2R2

Lawrence Stevenson
Tel: (416) 868-4512 
Email: lstevenson@cscap.ca 

Josef Prosperi 
Tel: (416) 868-4944 
jprosperi@cscap.ca

Joseph Shlesinger 
Tel: (416) 868-4516 
jshlesinger@cscap.ca


	AND TO:
	PRAXAIR CANADA INC.
1200 – 1 City Centre Drive
Mississauga, ON  L5B 1M2


	AND TO:
	CWB NATIONAL LEASING INC.
1525 Buffalo Place
Winnipeg, MB  R3T 1L9

Tel: 204-954-9000
Fax: 866-814-4752


	AND TO:
	ATLANTIC AUTO SALES LTD.
25 – 4th Street
Unit 500, WRBP
Charlottetown, PE  C1E 2B4


	AND TO:
	DE LAGE LANDEN FINANCIAL SERVICES CANADA INC.
3450 Superior Court, Unit 1
Oakville, ON  L6L 0C4


	AND TO:
	EMPLOYMENT STANDARDS (BC)
A207, 20159 – 88 Avenue
Langley, BC  V1M 0A4
Fax: 604 513-4622

And to:

Office Address                                                                    
200-880 Douglas Street                                                        
Victoria, BC  V8W 2B7                                                          
Facsimile: 250 356-1886


	ANDTO:
	DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE AND PUBLIC SAFETY (PRINCE EDWARD ISLAND)
95-105 Rochford Street, 4TH Floor
Charlottetown, PE C1A 7N8

Attention:	Gary  Demeulenaere

Tel: (902) 368-4554
Fax: (902) 368-4563
Email:   gdemeulenaere@gov.pe.ca


	AND TO
	101711 PEI INC. 
54 Hillstrom Av.
Charlottetown, Prince Edward Island  C1E 2C6
Attention:  Peter Toombs

Landlord of 22 McCarville Street, Charlottetown, PE

	AND TO:
	BELLMAC HOLDINGS INC. 
42452 Adams Road
Chilliwack, British Columbia  V2R 4K9

Landlord of  Units 51, 503, 504, 505 and 602 30731 Simpson Road, Abbotsford, BC


	AND TO:
	BRAT INVESTMENTS INC. 
34079 Gladys Avenue
Abbotsford, British Columbia  V2S 2E8

Landlord of Unit #6, 2650 Progressive Way, Abbotsford, BC


	AND TO:
	MAINLAND MACHINERY LTD.
2255 Townline Road
Abbotsford, British Columbia V2T 6C7

Landlord of  30764 South Fraser Way, Abbotsford, British Columbia

	AND TO:
	TWENTY BENCH BREWING COMPANY INC.
c/o Gowling WLG (Canada) LLP
1 First Canadian Place
100 King Street West, Suite 1600
Toronto, ON  M5X 1G5
Attention:  Christopher.stanek@gowlingwlg.com


	AND TO:
	PARSONS BREWING COMPANY
[bookmark: _GoBack]chris@parsonsbrewing.com
613 929 3789

	AND TO
	GOODMANS LLP
Attention:  Christopher Armstrong
Bay Adelaide Centre
333 Bay Street, Suite 3400
Toronto, ON  M5H 2S7

Email:  carmstrong@goodmans.ca


	AND TO:
	FLOWSTAR INDUSTRIAL ULC
Burchell MacDougall LLP
710 Prince Street
Truro, NS  B2N 1G6
Attention:  Travis Durdle
Tel:  902-843-2353

Email:  TDurdle@BurchellMacDougall.com
	jerry@jerryamirault.ca 
	JStanley@BurchellMacDougall.com
	wayne@flowstarind.ca



	AND TO:
	INDIE ALEHOUSE
2876 Dundas Street West
Toronto, ON  M6P 1Y8
Attention:  Jason Fisher
Tel:  416-316-0510

[Send notices to counsel]
Counsel:  Sherry A. Kettle
Miller Thomson LLP
One London Place
255 Queens Avenue, Suite 2010
London, ON  N6A 5R8
Email:  skettle@millerthomson.com






E-mail Service List:





[bookmark: _iDocIDField_1]34339502.1
*20028317/00002/608872/v2

